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Frequently Used 
Numbers

Maury County
Maury County Chamber & Economic Alliance	 931.388.2155  
County Clerk				    931.375.5200
Election Commission		  931.375.6001
Office of Emergency Management 	 931.375.6800
Maury County Sheriff Department	 931.388.5151
Maury County Fire Department		 931.388.0035
Maury County Parks & Rec	 931.375.6101

Columbia
City Hall			   931.560.1500
Parks & Recreation		  931.388.8119
Columbia Police Department	 931.388.2727
Columbia Fire & Rescue		 931.560.1700

Mt. Pleasant
City Hall		  931.379.7717
Parks & Recreation 			   931.379.7717
Mt. Pleasant Police Department		 931.379.3201
Mt. Pleasant Fire Department	 931.379.3939

Spring Hill
City Hall				    931.486.2252
Parks & Recreation		  931.487.0027
Spring Hill Police Department		  931.486.2632
Spring Hill Fire Department		  931.451.0961
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Maury County 
Elected Officials

County Mayor
Sheila Butt
41 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.1001
sbutt@maurycounty-tn.gov

www.maurycounty-tn.gov

Sheriff
Bucky Rowland
1300 Lawson White Drive
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.8601
browland@maurycounty-tn.gov

Trustee
Randy McNeece
1 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.2201
rmcneece@maurycounty-tn.gov 

Circuit Court Clerk
Sandy McLain
1115 S Main St
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.1105
sandy.mclain@tncourts.gov

County Clerk
Joey Allen
10 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.5214
jallen@maurycounty-tn.gov

Register of Deeds
John Fleming
1 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.2101
jfleming@maurycounty-tn.gov

Assessor of Property
Bobby Daniels
6 Public Square
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.4001
bdaniels@maurycounty-tn.gov

Road Superintendent
Ken McKee
1210 Industrial Park Rd
Columbia, TN 38401
931.375.6202
kmckee@maurycounty-tn.gov
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Maury County 
Commissioners

District 1
Jerry Strahan
931.698.6794
jstrahan@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 1
Pam Huffman
931.626-9906
phuffman@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 2
Patricia Hollinsworth
931.215.0587
phollinsworth@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 2
Eric Previti
931.626.9878
epreviti@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 3
Talvin Barner
931.215.0954
tbbjr114@gmail.com

District 3
Gary Stovall
931.381.8748
knightsno@charter.net

District 4
Carl McCullen
931.981.4809
cmccullen@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 5
Scott Sumners
615.210.6536
ssumners@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 5
Brandon Nutt
615.516.5745
bnutt@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 6
Kathey Grodi
615.970.2216
kgrodi@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 6
Cindy Hestla
615.618.1456
chestla@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 7
Aaron Miller
423.486.5184
amiller@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 4
Connie Green
931.982.6397
marynjesse42@outlook.com

District 7
Kenny Morrow
931.805.3015
kmorrow@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 8
Davis Burkhalter
931.374.0020
dburkhalter@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 9
Jerry Bridenbaugh
931.334.9096
jbridenbaugh@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 9
Kevin Markham
931.626.5580
kmarkham@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 10
Danny Grooms
931.334.4404
dgrooms@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 10
Tommy Wolaver
931.379.0522
wolavert1@gmail.com

District 11
Gwynne Evans
931.698.5804
gevans@mauryk12.org

District 8
Gabe Howard
615.604.8668
ghoward@maurycounty-tn.gov

District 11
Chad Brothers
440.281.6017
cbrothers@maurycounty-tn.gov
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Maury County 
School Board District 1

Kristen Shull
kshull@mauryk12.org

www.mauryk12.org

District 7
Will Sims
wsims@mauryk12.org

District 2
Robert Plageman
rplageman@mauryk12.org

District 3
Jamila Brown
jbrown2@mauryk12.org

District 4
Darryl Martin
dmartin@mauryk12.org

District 5
David Moore
dmoore@mauryk12.org

District 6
Susan Stephenson
sstephenson@mauryk12.org

District 8
Brendan Babcock
bbabcock@mauryk12.org

District 9
Steve McGee
smcgee@mauryk12.org

District 10
Lesa Webster-Dawson
lwebsterdawson@mauryk12.org

District 11
Jackson Carter
jcarter@mauryk12.org
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Maury County 
Judges

www.tncourts.gov

Lee Bailey, III
931.379.4984

Bobby Sands
931.375.1202

Douglas Chapman
931.375.1200

General Session Judges District Attorney Circuit Court Judges

Brent Cooper
931.380.2536 Julie Heffinton

931.350.1355

Public Defender

Travis Jones
931.380.2598

Caleb Bayless
931.380.2543

J. Russell Parkes
931.380.2543

Christopher Sockwell
931.540.2458
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Maury County
Constables District 1

Tim Holt

District 2
Jeff Hardy

District 3
Timothy A. Clark

District 4
David Coombes

District 5
Samuel Barnes

District 6
Joey Potts

District 7
Kip Carpenter

District 8
Ronald Shelton

District 9
Jerry Dickey

District 10
Steve Mangrum

District 11
Aaron Easton

www.tnconstables.com
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Columbia
Elected Officials

www.columbiatn.com
Mayor
Chaz Molder
chaz.molder@columbiatn.gov

Vice Mayor
Randy McBroom
rmcbroom@columbiatn.gov

Council Member - Ward 1
DaVena Hardison
davena.hardison@columbiatn.gov

City Council

Council Member - Ward 2
Charlie Huffman
charlie.huffman@columbiatn.gov

Council Member - Ward 3
Cheryl Secrest
cheryl.secrest@columbiatn.gov

Council Member - Ward 4
Kenny Marshall
kenny.marshall@columbiatn.gov

Council Member - Ward 5
Brian McKelvy
brian.mckelvy@columbiatn.gov

700 NORTH GARDEN STREET | COLUMBIA, TN | 931-560-1505 9



Mount Pleasant
Elected Officials

www.mountpleasanttn.org
Mayor
Bill White
931.379.3762
mayor@mtpleasant-tn.gov

Vice Mayor
Willie Alderson
931.398.8383
walderson@mtpleasant-tn.gov

Commissioners

Commissioner
Loree Knowles
931.334.6029
lknowles@mtpleasant-tn.gov

Commissioner
Pam Johnston
931.334.8014
pjohnston@mtpleasant-tn.gov

100 PUBLIC SQUARE | MOUNT PLEASANT, TN | 931-379-7717 10

Commissioner
Mike Davis
931.698.6581
mdavis@mtpleasant-tn.gov



Mayor
Matt Fitterer
mfitterer@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 1
John Canepari
jcanepari@springhilltn.org

Aldermen

Alderman - Ward 1
Alex Jimenez
ajimenez@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 2
Scott Wernert
swernert@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 3
Brent Murray
bmurray@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 4
Vincent Fuqua
vfuqua@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 2
Jaimee Davis
jdavis@springhilltn.org

Alderman - Ward 3
Erinn Hartwell
ehartwell@springhilltn.org

Vice Mayor
Alderman - Ward 4
Trent Linville
tlinville@springhilltn.org
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Spring Hill
Elected Officials

www.springhilltn.org

199 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY | SPRING HIIL, TN | 931-486-2252



State Offices

District 28
Senator Joey Hensley
 
425 Rep. John Lewis Way N
Suite 742 Cordell Hull Bldg.
Nashville, TN 37243
615.741.3100

sen.joey.hensley@capitol.tn.gov

Senator Representatives
District 64
Representative Scott Cepicky

425 Rep. John Lewis Way N
Suite 678 Cordell Hull Bldg.
Nashville TN 37243
615.741.3005

rep.scott.cepicky@capitol.tn.gov 
www.scottcepicky.com

District 71
Representative Kip Capley

425 Rep. John Lewis Way N
Suite 650 Cordell Hull Bldg.
Nashville, TN 37243
615.741.2190

rep.kip.capley@capitol.tn.gov
www.votecapley.com

www.capitol.tn.gov
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Federal Offices

Senators Representatives
District 5
Representative Andrew Ogles

Local Office
22 Public Square, Suite 5
Columbia, TN 38401
931.777.2140

DC Office
151 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
202.225.4311

ogles.house.gov
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www.usa.gov

Senator Marsha Blackburn

Local Office
719 Church Street, Suite 2100
Nashville, TN 37203
629.800.6600

DC Office
357 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
202.224.3344

www.blackburn.senate.gov

Senator Bill Hagerty

Local Office
719 Church Street, Suite 2150
Nashville, TN 37203
615.269.4803

DC Office
251 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
202.224.4944

www.hagerty.senate.gov

https://ogles.house.gov/

